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
Bsmt Wet Bar
Bsmt Bonus Room

COOLING
Central
Zoned
Electric

HEATING
Forced Air
Gas

DINING AREA
Eating Bar
Formal

FIREPLACE
Living Room
Woodburning
Gas Starter

KITCHEN FEATURES
Eating Bar
Range Hood
Electric Hookup

APPLIANCES
Dishwasher
Disposal
Range/Oven

MASTER BEDROOM
Master Bdrm on Main Level
Master Bedroom Bath
Tub/Shower/Master Bdrm

AG OTHER ROOMS
Foyer
Library
Storage
Workshop

LAUNDRY
Main Floor
Separate Room
220-Electric

INTERIOR AMENITIES
Closet-Cedar
Closet-Walk-In
Fireplace Doors/Screens
Hardwood Floors
Intercom System
Security System
Wet Bar
Window Coverings-All
Laminate – Other

POSSESSION
At Closing

WARRANTY
No Warranty Provided

OWNERSHIP
Individual

PROPERTY CONDITION REPORT
No

DOCUMENTS ON FILE
Additional Photos
Ground Water
Lead Paint

SHOWING INSTRUCTIONS
Call Showing #

LOCKBOX
None

TYPE OF LISTING
Excl Right w/o Reserve

AGENT TYPE
Sellers Agent

FINANCIAL
Assumable Y/N No
Currently Rented Y/N No
Rental Amount
General Property Taxes $3,784.57
General Tax Year 2014
Yearly Specials $6.48
Total Specials $0.00

HOA Y/N No
Yearly HOA Dues
HOA Initiation Fee
Home Warranty Purchased No
Earnest $ Deposited With McCurdy Auction LLC Trust



PUBLIC REMARKS
ONSITE REAL ESTATE AUCTION ON SATURDAY, JULY 11TH AT 10:00 A.M. NO MINIMUM, NO RESERVE!!! Fantastic sprawling stone home with 4
-Bedroom, 3-Full Bath and (2) ½- Bath. This Estate property has been occupied for over 50 years by Dr. and Mrs. Rieger. This home is over 4,700 SF and
situated on a beautifully landscaped ½ AC +/- lot with over-sized in-ground pool and pool house. The exterior of the home features stone, wood siding and a
heavy wood shake roof. There is a 2-car garage that has been partially converted to shop space. The fenced backyard is wonderful for entertaining. There
is a full stone patio around the pool. There are mature trees throughout the lot. Large covered back patio. Enjoy the pool with slide, diving board and accent
-lighting. The pool house has a ½-BA, wet-bar, storage & changing rooms. Enter the main level through the slate stone entry. Large foyer opens to the
formal sitting room, library & living room. The formal sitting room has built-in cabinetry. The library features built-in bookcases and cabinetry, beamed ceiling
and corner leaded-style windows. ½-Bath is just off the library. Living room is adorned with beamed ceilings, a cozy floor-to-ceiling stone fireplace, built-in
display/media shelving, recessed lighting, picture windows & sliding glass doors leading to the back patio & pool. The kitchen has a built-in breakfast bar,
double ovens, dishwasher, lots of cab space and terrazzo floor. Formal dining room with beamed ceilings and picture windows. The master suite has space
for a sitting area by the picture windows and direct access to the back patio. Private full bath with dual sinks, vanity, oversized shower and ceramic tile
flooring. Large walk-in cedar closet for your full wardrobe. Across from the master are 2 nice-sized bedrooms with lots of shelving, double closets, built-in
desk/vanities and a Jack & Jill bath. Main floor has a separate utility room with washer/dryer hook-ups. The upper and lower levels offer additional living
space. The upper level features a large 4th bedroom, private full bath with ceramic tile and a private balcony. The lower level features a rec/game rm, family
room, "man cave," workshop area and utility rm. The man cave has back-lit stained glass panels, tiffany style lighting, wet bar and paver stone flooring. The
workshop has a double stainless steel sink and built-in cabinets. *Verify schools. This Property is offered in its present condition and is accepted by the
buyer(s) without any expressed or implied warranties or representations from the seller(s) or his(her) agent(s). It is incumbent upon the buyer(s) to exercise
his(her) own due diligence, investigation, and use suitability, prior to bidding on this property. It is the responsibility of the prospective purchaser(s) to have
any and all inspections completed prior to the auction day including, but not limited to, roof, structure, termite, environmental, survey, encroachments,
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